(For publication in the Local Newspapers and Websites)

PRESS NOTICE INVITING TENDER NO: 22/NIT/EE/PWD/AMP/2019-20. Dated, 02-01--2020.

The Executive Engineer, PWD(R&B), Amarpur Division, Gomati District, Tripura invites on behalf of the Governor of Tripura in sealed **Percentage rate tender(s)** from the Central & State Public sector undertaking / Enterprise and eligible Contractors / Firms/ Agencies of appropriate class registered with PWD / TTAADC / MES/ CPWD/ Railway / Other State PWD up to 3.00 P.M. on 21-01-2020 for the following works.

Tender Form may be collected from the office of the undersigned during the office hour w.e.f. 03-01-2020 to 17-01-2020.

SL. NO.	NAME OF WORK	ESTIMATED COST	EARNEST MONEY	TIME FOR COMPLETION	LAST DATE AND TIME FOR RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR ISSUING OF TENDER FORM	Last date & time for dropping of Tender	TIME AND DATE OF OPENING OF TENDER	PLACE OF SALE OF TENDER DOCUMENTS	CLASS OF TENDERER
1	Construction of 2 Nos WATER TANK WITH FILTER AT Rickshaw colony AWC and ANP & Near Ramkrishna Patha Chakra under Amarpur Nagar Panchayat area during the year 2019-20 DNIT No.43/NIT /B /EE / PWD/AMP/2019-20	3,48,661.00	3,487.00	02 (two) months.	17-01-2020 Up to 16.00 Hrs.	21-01-2020 Up to 15.00 Hrs on	21-01-2020 At 15.30 Hrs. on , if possible	Office of the Executive Engineer, Amarpur Division, PWD(R&B), Amarpur, Gomati Tripura.	Appropriate class
2	Construction of 11(Eleven) Nos. Low Cost Sanitary Latrine within Amarpur Nagar Panchayat area in different places during the year 2019-20. DNIT No: 44/NIT /B /EE / PWD/AMP/2019-20	3,34,633.00	3,346.00	02 (two) months.					
3	Construction of 02(TWO) Nos WATER TANK WITH FILTER in different location under Amarpur Nagar Panchayat area during the year 2019-20 DNIT No: 45/NIT /B /EE / PWD/AMP/2019-20	3,35,882.00	3,359.00	02 (two) months.					
4	Construction of 02(TWO) Nos WATER TANK WITH FILTER in different location under Amarpur Nagar Panchayat area during the year 2019-20 DNIT No: 46/NIT /B /EE / PWD/AMP/2019-20	3,35,882.00	3,359.00	02 (two) months.					

Earnest money should be deposited in the State Bank of India or any scheduled Bank of India guaranteed by the RBI in the shape of "Deposit-at-call" or "Demand Draft" on schedule bank only in favour of the Executive Engineer, Amarpur Division, PWD(R&B), Amarpur, Gomati District. The Deposit-at-call or Demand Draft must be submitted along with the tender.

Tender documents for works shall be issued on payment of `.1000.00 (Rupees One Thousand) only in cash/ Demand Draft (Non Refundable) on any working days as specified above on production of documentary proof of registration of the firm along with an application.

Demand drafts furnished towards Earnest Money along with the tender shall be valid for a period of **6(six) months** from the last date of receipt of tender or more.

Tender(s) can be sent through Registered Post/speed Post or dropped in the tender box/boxes at the office of the Executive Engineer, Amarpur Division, PWD(R&B), Amarpur, Gomati, District, Tripura & the SDO PWD(R&B) Jatanbari Sub-Division, so as to reach or dropped well within the last date for receipt as specified above. Sealed tender(s) received shall be opened by the Executive Engineer, Amarpur Division, PWD(R&B), Amarpur, Gomati, District, Tripura in presence of intending tenderers and other tenderers who may like to be present.

The tender documents are available for inspection in the office of the Executive Engineer, Amarpur Division, PWD(R&B), Amarpur, Gomati, District, Tripura, from 11.00 A.M. to 4.00 P.M. during office hours on all working days specified as above.

Tender Notice also be seen at website: www.tripura.nic.in/www.tenders.gov.in,

N.B: If last date of dropping happens to be holiday or remain closed in any reason, the last date of dropping will be treated the next working day.

For and on behalf of Governor of Tripura.

(Er.B.Debbarma)
Executive Engineer
Amarpur Division, PWD
Amarpur Gomati Tripura

Memo No. F.TC-1(P-I)/ EE/PWD/AMP/ 8940- 9013 *Copy To:-*

Date, 02-01-2020.

- 1. The Director of Information, Cultural Affairs, Government of Tripura, Agartala for arranging publication of format A in four local leading newspapers [Enclo-8(eight) copies] and publication of format-B in two National newspapers (for bids costing more than Rs. 100 lakhs) [Enco-4(four) copies].
- 2. The Nodal Officer, I.T Application (PWD), O/O the Chief Engineer, PWD (R & B), Govt. of Tripura, Agartala with request to arrange for e-tendering through website https://tripuratenders.gov.in on behalf of the undersigned and also to open the bid through online. He is also requested to send the results/output after bid opening along with all downloaded documents to the undersigned.
- 3. The Superintendent, Printing & Stationary Department, Agartala for arranging publication in the next issue of Tripura Gazette.
 - 4. The Resident Commissioner, Tripura Bhawan, Kautilya Marg, Chanakyapuri, New Delhi 21.
- 5. The Joint Resident Commissioner, Tripura Bhawan, 1, Pretoria Street, Kolkata 700071.
- 6. The Joint Resident Commissioner, Tripura Bhawan, Ajanta Path, Baishisthya Road, PO: Beltala, Guwahati 781028.
- $7\text{-}12. The \ Chief \ Engineer, \ Tripura, \ PWD (R\&B) \ / \ PWD \ [Buildings] \ / \ Water \ Resource \ / \ DWS \ / \ NH \ / \ PMGSY \ Agartala.$
- $13-21. The\ Superintending\ Engineer,\ PWD (R\&B), First\ Circle\ /\ Second\ Circle\ /\ 3rd\ Circle\ /\ Fourth\ Circle\ /\ Fifth\ Circle\ /\ Fifth\ Circle\ /\ Fourth\ Circle\ /\ Fifth\ Circle$
- $Planning \ \& \ Design \ Unit, \ PWD(R\&B) \ / \ Project \ Unit, \ PWD(Buildings) \ / \ SQC, \ Tripura \ PWD(R\&B) \ / \ Monitoring \ Cell.$
- 22-48. The Executive Engineer, Agartala Division No. I /III / V / Survey & Evaluation Division, Agartala / Capital

Complex, Agartala / Medical College Division/ Store Division, Agartala / Santirbazar Division, Santirbazar/ Sonamura Division, Sonamura / Teliamura Division, Teliamura / Belonia Division, Belonia/ Jirania Division, Jirania / Udaipur

Division, Udaipur/ Bisramganj Division, Bisramganj/ Bishalgarh Division, Bishalgarh/ Dharmanagar Division,

Dharmanagar / Ambassa Division, Ambassa / Amarpur Division, Amarpur /Sabroom Division, Sabroom/ Khowai

Division, Khowai/ Kanchanpur Division, Kanchanpur / Kailashahar Division, Kailashahar / Kumarghat Division,

Kumarghat / Mechanical Division, Agartala / Internal Electrification Division, PWD(R&B), Agartala. / Kamalpur Division, Kamalpur / Mohanpur Division, Mohanpur, Agartala.

- 49-56. The District Magistrate, West / North / South / Dhalai / Unakoti / Khowai / Sepahijala / Gomati District, Tripura.
- 57-58. The Sub-Divisional Officer Amarpur, Karbook.
- 59. The Sub-Regional Employment Exchange.
- 60-64 The sub-Divisional officer, PWD, Sub-Division No.-I/II, Amarpur, Ompi/Jatanbari/Karbook
- 65/68 Divisional Accountant / Cashier / Notice Board / Office Copy.
- 69. The Secretary, All Tripura Contractor(s) Association, Agartala.
- 70-73. Contractor's Association Agartala, Amarpur, Jatanbari & Udaipur.
 - 74. Executive Officer, Amarpur Nagar Panchayat, Amarpur, Gomati Tripura.

(Er.B.Debbarma)
Executive Engineer
Amarpur Division, PWD(R&B)
Amarpur, Gomati District, Tripura.